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Rotary Bohranlage - Rotary Drilling Rig
Installation de forage rotary




Technische Daten

Fahrgestell
Mercedes-Benz
Typ MB-trac 700
Bereifung
Bodenfreiheit

48 kW (65 PS)
17,5LR 24
500 mm

Vorschub
Vorschubkraft
Ruckzugkraft
freier Fahrweg am Mast
freie Arbeitshéhe

max.11 kN
max. 18 kN
3,75 m
450m

Kraftspiilkopf
Drehmoment
Drehzahl

lichter Durchgang

1600 Nm
0—120 1/min
58 mm

Kolbenspiilpumpe
Duplex
Liefermenge
Betriebsdruck

414" x 5"
0—450 I/min
max. 20 bar

TransportmaBe
Breite

Héhe

Lange

Gewicht

225m

3,20 m

4,80 m
ca.520t

Optionen
Rammhammer (hydr.)
Schlagzahl 400—-1200

1/min

Kreiselpumpe (altern.)
Liefermenge max. 830 I/min
Betriebsdruck max. 5 bar

Schraubenkompressor (altern.)
Liefermenge 5,8 m®/min
Betriebsdruck max. 7 bar

Weitere Alternativen méglich

Technische Anderungen vorbehalten
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Technical Data

Chassis
Mercedes-Benz
type MB-trac
tyres

ground clearance

48 kW (65 HP)
17.5LR 24
500 mm

Pull-down device
pull-down force
pull-back force
length of stroke
free height of lifting

.11 kN

.18 kN
3.75m
450m

Power swivel
torque

rot. speed
free passage

.1600 Nm
0—120 1/min
58 mm

Piston mud pump
Duplex
delivery

414" x 5"

0—450 |/min

(0—119 GPM)
max. 20 bar

(285 psi)

service pressure

Transport dimensions
width

height
length
weight

225m

3.20m

480 m
approx. 5.20 t

Options
Hammer (hydr.)
percussion frequency 400-1200

1/min

Centrifugal pump (altern.)
delivery max. 830 I/min
(219 GPM)
max. 5 bar
(71 psi)

working pressure

Screw compressor (altern.)
delivery 5.8 m®/min
working pressure  max. 7 bar

Further alternatives are possible

Subject to technical modifications

Données Techniques

Chassis
Mercedes-Benz
type MB-trac
montage des pneus
hauteur au-dessus
du sol

48 kW (65 CV)
175LR 24

500 mm

Install. d’avancement

force d’avancement max.11 kN
force de retour max. 18 kN
course libre 3,75m
hauteur de travail libre 4,50 m

Téte motrice rotative

couple de rot. max. 1600 Nm
vit. de rotation 0—120 1/min
diam. de passage 58 mm

Pompe a piston
Duplex
débit

414" x 5"

0—450 I/mn

(0—119 GPM)
max. 20 bar

(285 psi)

pression de
service

Dimensions de transport
largeur
hauteur
longueur
poids

225m

320m

480m
env. 5,20t

Options
Marteau batteur hydr.
nombre de coups 400—1200

1/mn

Pompe centrifuge (altern.)
débit max. 830 I/mn
(219 GMP)
max. 5 bar
(71 psi)

pression de
service

Compresseur rotatif a vis (altern.)
débit 5,8 m®/mn
pression de service max.7 bar

Drautres alternatives sont possibles

Sous réserve de modifications techniques
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